
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Kairan Dhillon Nelson 38.16

Lane 2 Ben Fernandez Orleans Primary 27.53

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 24.07

Lane 5 Avish Tony Meadlands 33.78

Lane 6 Dylan Phelan Bishop Perrin 29.19

Lane 1 Matvey Osipov The Russell 28.84

Lane 2 Lucas Allinson-Rodrigues Sacred Heart 28.06

Lane 3 Ed Roberts St Osmunds 29.13

Lane 4 Alexander Crowley Lowther 25.47

Lane 5 Alfie Williams St Stephen's 27.90

Lane 6 Kai Kelly Holy Trinity 27.59

Lane 1 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 24.54

Lane 2 Matthew Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's 28.75

Lane 3 Callum Lanigan St Elizabeth's 25.08

Lane 4 Finian Spires The Queen's 28.16

Lane 5 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 22.03

Lane 6 James Brady St Edmunds 22.04

 LANE

1 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 22.03 3

2 James Brady St Edmunds 22.04 4

3 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 24.07 2

4 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 24.54 5

5 Callum Lanigan St Elizabeth's 25.08 1

6 Alexander Crowley Lowther 25.47 6

7 Ben Fernandez Orleans Primary 27.53

8 Kai Kelly Holy Trinity 27.59

9 Alfie Williams St Stephen's 27.90

10 Lucas Allinson-Rodrigues Sacred Heart 28.06

11 Finian Spires The Queen's 28.16

12 Matthew Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's 28.75

13 Matvey Osipov The Russell 28.84

14 Ed Roberts St Osmunds 29.13

15 Dylan Phelan Bishop Perrin 29.19

16 Avish Tony Meadlands 33.78

17 Kairan Dhillon Nelson 38.16

18 Darell

LANE LANE

1 Callum Lanigan St Elizabeth's 1

2 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 2

3 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 3

4 James Brady St Edmunds 4

5 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 5

6 Alexander Crowley Lowther 6

Reserve Ben Fernandez Orleans Primary

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Hannah Topping Nelson 26.81

Lane 2 Amelia McLauchlan Orleans Primary 30.37

Lane 3 Anna Edgar-Gray Darell 30.371

Lane 4 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 25.91

Lane 5 Esme Kelly Meadlands 26.32

Lane 6 Harriet Stiles-Winfield Bishop Perrin 28.28

Lane 1 Tilly Mackenzie Rosen The Russell 30.16

Lane 2 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart 26.53

Lane 3 Lois Crilly St Osmunds 27.97

Lane 4 Carlota Alvarez-Barrera Lowther 28.09

Lane 5 Mabel Brand St Stephen's 26.81

Lane 6 Niamh Round Holy Trinity 29.31

Lane 1 Bella Williams Barnes 26.88

Lane 2 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 23.66

Lane 3 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 22.66

Lane 4 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 24.28

Lane 5 Poppy Sykes Kew Riverside 27.03

Lane 6 Natalie Fiszer St Edmunds 26.37

 LANE

1 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 22.66 3

2 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 23.66 4

3 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 24.28 2

4 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 25.91 5

5 Esme Kelly Meadlands 26.32 1

6 Natalie Fiszer St Edmunds 26.37 6

7 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart 26.53

8 Hannah Topping Nelson 26.81

9 Mabel Brand St Stephen's 26.81

10 Bella Williams Barnes 26.88

11 Poppy Sykes Kew Riverside 27.03

12 Lois Crilly St Osmunds 27.97

13 Carlota Alvarez-Barrera Lowther 28.09

14 Harriet Stiles-Winfield Bishop Perrin 28.28

15 Niamh Round Holy Trinity 29.31

16 Tilly Mackenzie Rosen The Russell 30.16

17 Amelia McLauchlan Orleans Primary 30.37

18 Anna Edgar-Gray Darell 30.371

LANE LANE

1 Esme Kelly Meadlands 1

2 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 2

3 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 3

4 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 4

5 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 5

6 Natalie Fiszer St Edmunds 6

Reserve Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016
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Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Toby Edwards Orleans Primary 30.19

Lane 3 Sam Orline Darell 32.78

Lane 4 James Webster St Richard's Disq 

Lane 5 Jack-Otto Whelan Meadlands 37.66

Lane 6 Harry Worbey Bishop Perrin 38.19

Lane 1 Alexander Szyda The Russell 27.00

Lane 2 Patrick Neilan Sacred Heart 27.47

Lane 3 Antoine Waels St Osmunds 28.53

Lane 4 Lowther

Lane 5 Ben Mills St Stephen's 38.00

Lane 6 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 26.53

Lane 1 Henry Cowell Barnes 33.37

Lane 2 Joe Murray St Mary Magdalen's 27.37

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's

Lane 4 Alexander Simpson The Queen's 29.28

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Oscar Gordon St Edmunds 39.12

 LANE

1 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 26.53 3

2 Alexander Szyda The Russell 27.00 4

3 Joe Murray St Mary Magdalen's 27.37 2

4 Patrick Neilan Sacred Heart 27.47 5

5 Antoine Waels St Osmunds 28.53 1

6 Alexander Simpson The Queen's 29.28 6

7 Toby Edwards Orleans Primary 30.19

8 Sam Orline Darell 32.78

9 Henry Cowell Barnes 33.37

10 Jack-Otto Whelan Meadlands 37.66

11 Ben Mills St Stephen's 38.00

12 Harry Worbey Bishop Perrin 38.19

13 Oscar Gordon St Edmunds 39.12

14 James Webster St Richard's Disq 

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Antoine Waels St Osmunds 1

2 Joe Murray St Mary Magdalen's 2

3 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 3

4 Alexander Szyda The Russell 4

5 Patrick Neilan Sacred Heart 5

6 Alexander Simpson The Queen's 6

Reserve Toby Edwards Orleans Primary

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 4  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Yasmin Weaver Nelson 34.53

Lane 2 Ava Holt Orleans Primary 27.31

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 Erin Chandler St Richard's 46.06

Lane 5 Beatrice Tolhurst Meadlands 35.47

Lane 6 Poppy Weaver Bishop Perrin 35.22

Lane 1 Jodie Tatton The Russell 33.13

Lane 2 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 30.85

Lane 3 Madison Silfverling St Osmunds 34.84

Lane 4 Ava Crowley Lowther 31.12

Lane 5 Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's 29.84

Lane 6 Georgia Pagnamenta Holy Trinity 31.53

Lane 1 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 27.78

Lane 2 Mackenzie Loubser St Mary Magdalen's 23.94

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's

Lane 4 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 23.94

Lane 5 Sophie Nicolaou Kew Riverside 34.16

Lane 6 Sadie Bairstow St Edmunds 35.97

 LANE

1 Mackenzie Loubser St Mary Magdalen's 23.94 3

2 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 23.94 4

3 Ava Holt Orleans Primary 27.31 2

4 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 27.78 5

5 Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's 29.84 1

6 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 30.85 6

7 Ava Crowley Lowther 31.12

8 Georgia Pagnamenta Holy Trinity 31.53

9 Jodie Tatton The Russell 33.13

10 Sophie Nicolaou Kew Riverside 34.16

11 Yasmin Weaver Nelson 34.53

12 Madison Silfverling St Osmunds 34.84

13 Poppy Weaver Bishop Perrin 35.22

14 Beatrice Tolhurst Meadlands 35.47

15 Sadie Bairstow St Edmunds 35.97

16 Erin Chandler St Richard's 46.06

17 Darell

18 St Elizabeth's

LANE LANE

1 Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's 1

2 Ava Holt Orleans Primary 2

3 Mackenzie Loubser St Mary Magdalen's 3

4 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 4

5 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 5

6 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 6

Reserve Ava Crowley Lowther

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016
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FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 3.10.85

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 St Richard's School St Richard's 3.33.12

Lane 5 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 3.13.22

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.33.97

Lane 1 The Russell School The Russell 3.18.25

Lane 2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 3.10.68

Lane 3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds Disq 3rd TO

Lane 4 Lowther Primary School Lowther Disq 4th TO

Lane 5 St Stephen's

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 3.15.00

Lane 1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 2.52.69

Lane 2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 3.01.62

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 3.00.35

Lane 4 The Queen's School The Queen's 2.51.75

Lane 5 Kew Riverside Primary School (Time Only)Kew Riverside Disq 1st TO

Lane 6 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 3.01.09

 LANE

1 The Queen's School The Queen's 2.51.75 3

2 Barnes Primary School Barnes 2.52.69 4

3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 3.00.35 2

4 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 3.01.09 5

5 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 3.01.62 1

6 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 3.10.68 6

7 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 3.10.85

8 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 3.13.22

9 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 3.15.00

10 The Russell School The Russell 3.18.25

11 St Richard's School St Richard's 3.33.12

12 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.33.97

13 Kew Riverside Primary School (Time Only)Kew Riverside Disq 1st TO

14 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds Disq 3rd TO

15 Lowther Primary School Lowther Disq 4th TO

16 Nelson

17 Darell

18 St Stephen's

LANE LANE

1 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1

2 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 2

3 The Queen's School The Queen's 3

4 Barnes Primary School Barnes 4

5 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 5

6 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 6

Reserve Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016
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FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER





Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Harry Jungi Nelson 48.93

Lane 2 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 37.00

Lane 3 Kuba Gramza Darell 57.56

Lane 4 Filip Grad St Richard's Disq 

Lane 5 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 37.62

Lane 6 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 35.09

Lane 1 Fredrik Jonsson The Russell 37.91

Lane 2 Jacob Estall Sacred Heart 49.25

Lane 3 Michael Di Soccio St Osmunds 48.44

Lane 4 Aljandro Martinez Lowther 29.06

Lane 5 St Stephen's

Lane 6 William Kennedy Holy Trinity Didn't finish

Lane 1 Majdood Aman Barnes 38.25

Lane 2 William Chipchase St Mary Magdalen's 35.47

Lane 3 William Thwaites St Elizabeth's 33.00

Lane 4 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 34.90

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Edmunds

 LANE

1 Aljandro Martinez Lowther 29.06 3

2 William Thwaites St Elizabeth's 33.00 4

3 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 34.90 2

4 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 35.09 5

5 William Chipchase St Mary Magdalen's 35.47 1

6 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 37.00 6

7 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 37.62

8 Fredrik Jonsson The Russell 37.91

9 Majdood Aman Barnes 38.25

10 Michael Di Soccio St Osmunds 48.44

11 Harry Jungi Nelson 48.93

12 Jacob Estall Sacred Heart 49.25

13 Kuba Gramza Darell 57.56

14 William Kennedy Holy Trinity Didn't finish

15 Filip Grad St Richard's Disq 

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 William Chipchase St Mary Magdalen's 1

2 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 2

3 Aljandro Martinez Lowther 3

4 William Thwaites St Elizabeth's 4

5 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 5

6 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 6

Reserve Fabio Gohar Meadlands

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Charlotte Phillips Nelson 47.28

Lane 2 Ruby Blackburn Orleans Primary 37.62

Lane 3 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell 35.81

Lane 4 Mia Collier St Richard's 38.40

Lane 5 Maisie Boulton Meadlands 43.03

Lane 6 Lia Hughes Bishop Perrin 41.75

Lane 1 Olivia Woolner The Russell 34.31

Lane 2 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 45.43

Lane 3 Thalia Wyers St Osmunds 36.82

Lane 4 Jaegar Macias Lowther 42.75

Lane 5 Cara Straker Grimes St Stephen's 34.97

Lane 6 Amelie Lansdowne Holy Trinity 42.25

Lane 1 Amelie De Salis Barnes 48.13

Lane 2 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 39.02

Lane 3 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 34.44

Lane 4 Zoe Down The Queen's 34.40

Lane 5 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 42.78

Lane 6 Maia Onabanjo-James St Edmunds 35.44

 LANE

1 Olivia Woolner The Russell 34.31 3

2 Zoe Down The Queen's 34.40 4

3 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 34.44 2

4 Cara Straker Grimes St Stephen's 34.97 5

5 Maia Onabanjo-James St Edmunds 35.44 1

6 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell 35.81 6

7 Thalia Wyers St Osmunds 36.82

8 Ruby Blackburn Orleans Primary 37.62

9 Mia Collier St Richard's 38.40

10 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 39.02

11 Lia Hughes Bishop Perrin 41.75

12 Amelie Lansdowne Holy Trinity 42.25

13 Jaegar Macias Lowther 42.75

14 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 42.78

15 Maisie Boulton Meadlands 43.03

16 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 45.43

17 Charlotte Phillips Nelson 47.28

18 Amelie De Salis Barnes 48.13

LANE LANE

1 Maia Onabanjo-James St Edmunds 1

2 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 2

3 Olivia Woolner The Russell 3

4 Zoe Down The Queen's 4

5 Cara Straker Grimes St Stephen's 5

6 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell 6

Reserve Thalia Wyers St Osmunds

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Cameron Butler Orleans Primary Disq stroke

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 29.63

Lane 5 Luca Cano Mole Meadlands 31.91

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin

Lane 1 The Russell

Lane 2 Liam Curran Sacred Heart 49.82

Lane 3 Ben Hagan St Osmunds Disq arms

Lane 4 Lowther

Lane 5 St Stephen's

Lane 6 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 39.50

Lane 1 Xavier Dalton Barnes 30.31

Lane 2 Adam Przybylski St Mary Magdalen's Disq arms

Lane 3 Roan Wilson St Elizabeth's 26.60

Lane 4 The Queen's

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Edmunds

 LANE

1 Roan Wilson St Elizabeth's 26.60 3

2 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 29.63 4

3 Xavier Dalton Barnes 30.31 2

4 Luca Cano Mole Meadlands 31.91 5

5 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 39.50 1

6 Liam Curran Sacred Heart 49.82 6

7 Ben Hagan St Osmunds Disq arms

8 Adam Przybylski St Mary Magdalen's Disq arms

9 Cameron Butler Orleans Primary Disq stroke

10 Nelson

11 Darell

12 Bishop Perrin

13 The Russell

14 Lowther

15 St Stephen's

16 The Queen's

17 Kew Riverside

18 St Edmunds

LANE LANE

1 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 1

2 Xavier Dalton Barnes 2

3 Roan Wilson St Elizabeth's 3

4 Peter Gunyashov St Richard's 4

5 Luca Cano Mole Meadlands 5

6 Liam Curran Sacred Heart 6

Reserve Ben Hagan St Osmunds

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 Sienna Weaver Nelson Disq finish

Lane 2 Orleans Primary

Lane 3 Amber Thomas Darell 28.54

Lane 4 Tilly Chin St Richard's 29.37

Lane 5 Meadlands

Lane 6 Calli Weaver Bishop Perrin 45.56

Lane 1 The Russell

Lane 2 Kaitlyn Chalcraft Sacred Heart 33.69

Lane 3 Lois Crilly St Osmunds 31.78

Lane 4 Lowther

Lane 5 St Stephen's

Lane 6 Molly Dyce Stagg Holy Trinity 37.62

Lane 1 Mo Lessey Barnes 28.47

Lane 2 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 30.47

Lane 3 Hannah Madigan St Elizabeth's 29.54

Lane 4 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 28.84

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Edmunds

 LANE

1 Mo Lessey Barnes 28.47 3

2 Amber Thomas Darell 28.54 4

3 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 28.84 2

4 Tilly Chin St Richard's 29.37 5

5 Hannah Madigan St Elizabeth's 29.54 1

6 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 30.47 6

7 Lois Crilly St Osmunds 31.78

8 Kaitlyn Chalcraft Sacred Heart 33.69

9 Molly Dyce Stagg Holy Trinity 37.62

10 Calli Weaver Bishop Perrin 45.56

11 Sienna Weaver Nelson Disq finish

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Hannah Madigan St Elizabeth's 1

2 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 2

3 Mo Lessey Barnes 3

4 Amber Thomas Darell 4

5 Tilly Chin St Richard's 5

6 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's 6

Reserve Lois Crilly St Osmunds

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Luca Pilkington-Massey Orleans Primary Disq stroke

Lane 3 Sam Orlin Darell 38.68

Lane 4 St Richard's

Lane 5 Avish Tony Meadlands 44.70

Lane 6 Dhruv Duggal Bishop Perrin 44.69

Lane 1 Adam De Rozairo The Russell 40.22

Lane 2 Lucas Allinson-Rodrigues Sacred Heart 41.25

Lane 3 Ed Roberts St Osmunds Disq start

Lane 4 Alexander Crowley Lowther 38.69

Lane 5 Alfie Williams St Stephen's Disq start

Lane 6 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 38.30

Lane 1 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 37.78

Lane 2 Matthew Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's 36.57

Lane 3 Dominic Hagmann St Elizabeth's 32.90

Lane 4 Finian Spires The Queen's 37.77

Lane 5 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 32.03

Lane 6 Alex Franks St Edmunds 35.07

 LANE

1 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 32.03 3

2 Dominic Hagmann St Elizabeth's 32.90 4

3 Alex Franks St Edmunds 35.07 2

4 Matthew Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's 36.57 5

5 Finian Spires The Queen's 37.77 1

6 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 37.78 6

7 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 38.30

8 Sam Orlin Darell 38.68

9 Alexander Crowley Lowther 38.69

10 Adam De Rozairo The Russell 40.22

11 Lucas Allinson-Rodrigues Sacred Heart 41.25

12 Dhruv Duggal Bishop Perrin 44.69

13 Avish Tony Meadlands 44.70

14 Ed Roberts St Osmunds Disq start

15 Alfie Williams St Stephen's Disq start

16 Luca Pilkington-Massey Orleans Primary Disq stroke

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Finian Spires The Queen's 1

2 Alex Franks St Edmunds 2

3 Thomas Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 3

4 Dominic Hagmann St Elizabeth's 4

5 Matthew Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's 5

6 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes 6

Reserve Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Sophia Pearce-Taams Nelson 37.60

Lane 2 Ruby Woods Orleans Primary 41.53

Lane 3 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Disq arms

Lane 4 Tilly Chin St Richard's 33.44

Lane 5 Enya Pasic Meadlands Disq finish

Lane 6 Calli Weaver Bishop Perrin 37.28

Lane 1 Kyla Hutton The Russell Disq start

Lane 2 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart 35.10

Lane 3 Isabelle Foster Kelly St Osmunds 47.22

Lane 4 Carlota Alvarez-Barrera Lowther 37.37

Lane 5 Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's 35.82

Lane 6 Molly Dyce Stagg Holy Trinity 32.53

Lane 1 Ella Robinson Barnes 35.85

Lane 2 Charlotte Flack St Mary Magdalen's 38.06

Lane 3 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 32.40

Lane 4 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 35.54

Lane 5 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 30.78

Lane 6 Natalie Fiszer St Edmunds Disq start

 LANE

1 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 30.78 3

2 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 32.40 4

3 Molly Dyce Stagg Holy Trinity 32.53 2

4 Tilly Chin St Richard's 33.44 5

5 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart 35.10 1

6 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 35.54 6

7 Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's 35.82

8 Ella Robinson Barnes 35.85

9 Calli Weaver Bishop Perrin 37.28

10 Carlota Alvarez-Barrera Lowther 37.37

11 Sophia Pearce-Taams Nelson 37.60

12 Charlotte Flack St Mary Magdalen's 38.06

13 Ruby Woods Orleans Primary 41.53

14 Isabelle Foster Kelly St Osmunds 47.22

15 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Disq arms

16 Enya Pasic Meadlands Disq finish

17 Kyla Hutton The Russell Disq start

18 Natalie Fiszer St Edmunds Disq start

LANE LANE

1 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart 1

2 Molly Dyce Stagg Holy Trinity 2

3 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 3

4 Alice McCarthy St Elizabeth's 4

5 Tilly Chin St Richard's 5

6 Rachael Crewdson The Queen's 6

Reserve Jemima Welbourne St Stephen's

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Benedict Fernandez Orleans Primary 35.63

Lane 3 Alex Brown Darell 42.37

Lane 4 St Richard's

Lane 5 Rudy Swettenham Meadlands 42.63

Lane 6 Dhruv Duggal Bishop Perrin 40.00

Lane 1 Maxim Osipov The Russell 33.72

Lane 2 Yaroslav Lysyuk Sacred Heart 36.12

Lane 3 Josh Keating St Osmunds 40.06

Lane 4 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 33.73

Lane 5 James Muschamp St Stephen's 36.19

Lane 6 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 30.85

Lane 1 George Garofalo Barnes 32.84

Lane 2 Adam Prybylski St Mary Magdalen's 33.60

Lane 3 Riley Wilson St Elizabeth's 29.47

Lane 4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 31.82

Lane 5 Barney Howard Kew Riverside 29.22

Lane 6 James Brady St Edmunds 27.06

 LANE

1 James Brady St Edmunds 27.06 3

2 Barney Howard Kew Riverside 29.22 4

3 Riley Wilson St Elizabeth's 29.47 2

4 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 30.85 5

5 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 31.82 1

6 George Garofalo Barnes 32.84 6

7 Adam Prybylski St Mary Magdalen's 33.60

8 Maxim Osipov The Russell 33.72

9 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 33.73

10 Benedict Fernandez Orleans Primary 35.63

11 Yaroslav Lysyuk Sacred Heart 36.12

12 James Muschamp St Stephen's 36.19

13 Dhruv Duggal Bishop Perrin 40.00

14 Josh Keating St Osmunds 40.06

15 Alex Brown Darell 42.37

16 Rudy Swettenham Meadlands 42.63

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 1

2 Riley Wilson St Elizabeth's 2

3 James Brady St Edmunds 3

4 Barney Howard Kew Riverside 4

5 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 5

6 George Garofalo Barnes 6

Reserve Adam Prybylski St Mary Magdalen's

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Katie Bunyon Nelson 36.31

Lane 2 Ava Holt Orleans Primary 33.91

Lane 3 Phoebe Lawrence Darell 41.56

Lane 4 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 30.81

Lane 5 Holly Bocci Meadlands 43.22

Lane 6 Harriet Stiles-Winfield Bishop Perrin 32.59

Lane 1 Kyla Hutton The Russell 34.06  

Lane 2 Aisling Davis Sacred Heart 32.19  

Lane 3 Alice Ross St Osmunds 35.66  

Lane 4 Lottie Russon Lowther 35.31  

Lane 5 Mabel Brand St Stephen's 31.52  

Lane 6 Niamh Round Holy Trinity 34.07  

Lane 1 Parker Berry Barnes 34.29

Lane 2 Madeleine Powell St Mary Magdalen's 28.21

Lane 3 Zara Griffin Ring St Elizabeth's 30.31

Lane 4 Eva Clarke The Queen's 31.09

Lane 5 Beatriz Santos Kew Riverside 35.28

Lane 6 Olivia Young St Edmunds 35.56

 LANE

1 Madeleine Powell St Mary Magdalen's 28.21 3

2 Zara Griffin Ring St Elizabeth's 30.31 4

3 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 30.81 2

4 Eva Clarke The Queen's 31.09 5

5 Mabel Brand St Stephen's 31.52 1

6 Aisling Davis Sacred Heart 32.19 6

7 Harriet Stiles-Winfield Bishop Perrin 32.59

8 Ava Holt Orleans Primary 33.91

9 Kyla Hutton The Russell 34.06

10 Niamh Round Holy Trinity 34.07

11 Parker Berry Barnes 34.29

12 Beatriz Santos Kew Riverside 35.28

13 Lottie Russon Lowther 35.31

14 Olivia Young St Edmunds 35.56

15 Alice Ross St Osmunds 35.66

16 Katie Bunyon Nelson 36.31

17 Phoebe Lawrence Darell 41.56

18 Holly Bocci Meadlands 43.22

LANE LANE

1 Mabel Brand St Stephen's 1

2 Eleanor Hussain St Richard's 2

3 Madeleine Powell St Mary Magdalen's 3

4 Zara Griffin Ring St Elizabeth's 4

5 Eva Clarke The Queen's 5

6 Aisling Davis Sacred Heart 6

Reserve Harriet Stiles-Winfield Bishop Perrin

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Aryan Ladwa Nelson 47.03

Lane 2 Cameron Butler Orleans Primary 30.97

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 St Richard's

Lane 5 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 26.34

Lane 6 Lenny Ferrara Bishop Perrin 41.07

Lane 1 Maxim Osipov The Russell 30.68

Lane 2 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 34.13

Lane 3 Matthias Pelleriti St Osmunds 30.59

Lane 4 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 28.93

Lane 5 Dylan Gaitt St Stephen's 30.79

Lane 6 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 25.50

Lane 1 Hugo Dalton Barnes 29.44

Lane 2 Tom Whitehill St Mary Magdalen's 36.06

Lane 3 Miles Rowbottom St Elizabeth's 29.25

Lane 4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 25.50

Lane 5 Ben Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 30.84

Lane 6 Alex Lee St Edmunds 31.84

 LANE

1 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 25.50 3

2 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 25.50 4

3 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 26.34 2

4 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 28.93 5

5 Miles Rowbottom St Elizabeth's 29.25 1

6 Hugo Dalton Barnes 29.44 6

7 Matthias Pelleriti St Osmunds 30.59

8 Maxim Osipov The Russell 30.68

9 Dylan Gaitt St Stephen's 30.79

10 Ben Farquhor- Smith Kew Riverside 30.84

11 Cameron Butler Orleans Primary 30.97

12 Alex Lee St Edmunds 31.84

13 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 34.13

14 Tom Whitehill St Mary Magdalen's 36.06

15 Lenny Ferrara Bishop Perrin 41.07

16 Aryan Ladwa Nelson 47.03

17 Darell

18 St Richard's

LANE LANE

1 Miles Rowbottom St Elizabeth's 1

2 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 2

3 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 3

4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 4

5 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 5

6 Hugo Dalton Barnes 6

Reserve Matthias Pelleriti St Osmunds

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2016

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Sienna Weaver Nelson 30.53

Lane 2 Elsie Blackburn Orleans Primary 28.16

Lane 3 Amber Thomas Darell 26.54

Lane 4 Holly Winter St Richard's 31.35

Lane 5 Lois Bridgen Meadlands 32.05

Lane 6 Emma Ranger Bishop Perrin 29.00

Lane 1 Lizzie Strubel The Russell 35.29

Lane 2 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 31.88

Lane 3 Ella Roberts St Osmunds 25.72

Lane 4 Mia McLeod Lowther 30.37

Lane 5 Charlotte Williams St Stephen's 28.18

Lane 6 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 30.06

Lane 1 Mo Lessey Barnes 24.71

Lane 2 Maddie Oakley St Mary Magdalen's 26.87

Lane 3 Hanna de Reiter St Elizabeth's 28.03

Lane 4 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 25.19

Lane 5 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 24.90

Lane 6 Emma Tran St Edmunds 28.71

 LANE

1 Mo Lessey Barnes 24.71 3

2 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 24.90 4

3 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 25.19 2

4 Ella Roberts St Osmunds 25.72 5

5 Amber Thomas Darell 26.54 1

6 Maddie Oakley St Mary Magdalen's 26.87 6

7 Hanna de Reiter St Elizabeth's 28.03

8 Elsie Blackburn Orleans Primary 28.16

9 Charlotte Williams St Stephen's 28.18

10 Emma Tran St Edmunds 28.71

11 Emma Ranger Bishop Perrin 29.00

12 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 30.06

13 Mia McLeod Lowther 30.37

14 Sienna Weaver Nelson 30.53

15 Holly Winter St Richard's 31.35

16 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 31.88

17 Lois Bridgen Meadlands 32.05

18 Lizzie Strubel The Russell 35.29

LANE LANE

1 Amber Thomas Darell 1

2 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 2

3 Mo Lessey Barnes 3

4 Matilda Lack Kew Riverside 4

5 Ella Roberts St Osmunds 5

6 Maddie Oakley St Mary Magdalen's 6

Reserve Hanna de Reiter St Elizabeth's
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FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 1.59.97

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 St Richard's

Lane 5 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands Disq 1st TO

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.03.63

Lane 1 The Russell School The Russell 1.47.93

Lane 2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart Disq 1st TO

Lane 3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.00.69

Lane 4 Lowther Primary School Lowther 1.41.35

Lane 5 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's Disq br touch

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.41.40

Lane 1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.42.50

Lane 2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.57.56

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.32.57

Lane 4 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.40.85

Lane 5 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.36.31

Lane 6 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq br stroke

 LANE

1 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.32.57 3

2 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.36.31 4

3 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.40.85 2

4 Lowther Primary School Lowther 1.41.35 5

5 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.41.40 1

6 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.42.50 6

7 The Russell School The Russell 1.47.93

8 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.57.56

9 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 1.59.97

10 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.00.69

11 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.03.63

12 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands Disq 1st TO

13 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart Disq 1st TO

14 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq br stroke

15 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's Disq br touch

16 Nelson

17 Darell

18 St Richard's

LANE LANE

1 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1

2 The Queen's School The Queen's 2

3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 3

4 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 4

5 Lowther Primary School Lowther 5

6 Barnes Primary School Barnes 6

Reserve The Russell School The Russell
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FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Primary School Nelson 1.59.31

Lane 2 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 1.52.91

Lane 3 Darell Primary School Darell 2.15.78

Lane 4 St Richard's School St Richard's Disq 1st TO

Lane 5 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.23.50

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.49.37

Lane 1 The Russell School The Russell 1.50.64

Lane 2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 1.42.87

Lane 3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 1.45.72

Lane 4 Lowther Primary School Lowther 1.50.65

Lane 5 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 1.39.50

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.40.00

Lane 1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.44.65

Lane 2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.41.44

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.34.00

Lane 4 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.34.75

Lane 5 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.38.75

Lane 6 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq br touch

 LANE

1 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.34.00 3

2 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.34.75 4

3 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.38.75 2

4 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 1.39.50 5

5 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.40.00 1

6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.41.44 6

7 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 1.42.87

8 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.44.65

9 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 1.45.72

10 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.49.37

11 The Russell School The Russell 1.50.64

12 Lowther Primary School Lowther 1.50.65

13 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 1.52.91

14 Nelson Primary School Nelson 1.59.31

15 Darell Primary School Darell 2.15.78

16 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.23.50

17 St Richard's School St Richard's Disq 1st TO

18 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq br touch

LANE LANE

1 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1

2 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 2

3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 3

4 The Queen's School The Queen's 4

5 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 5

6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 6

Reserve Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart
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Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson

Lane 2 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 2.13.19

Lane 3 Darell

Lane 4 St Richard's School St Richard's 2.32.81

Lane 5 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.22.06

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.37.50

Lane 1 The Russell School The Russell 2.19.63

Lane 2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 2.08.44

Lane 3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.05.78

Lane 4 Lowther Primary School Lowther 2.08.60

Lane 5 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 2.12.09

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.58.03

Lane 1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.51.97

Lane 2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 2.14.91

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's Disq 3rd TO

Lane 4 The Queen's School The Queen's 2.05.19

Lane 5 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.52.03

Lane 6 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 2.00.19

 LANE

1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.51.97 3

2 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.52.03 4

3 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 1.58.03 2

4 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 2.00.19 5

5 The Queen's School The Queen's 2.05.19 1

6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.05.78 6

7 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 2.08.44  

8 Lowther Primary School Lowther 2.08.60

9 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 2.12.09

10 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 2.13.19

11 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 2.14.91

12 The Russell School The Russell 2.19.63

13 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.22.06

14 St Richard's School St Richard's 2.32.81

15 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.37.50

16 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's Disq 3rd TO

17 Nelson

18 Darell

LANE LANE

1 The Queen's School The Queen's 1

2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 2

3 Barnes Primary School Barnes 3

4 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 4

5 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds 5

6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 6

Reserve Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart
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Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Primary School Nelson 2.19.66

Lane 2 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 2.15.25

Lane 3 Darell Primary School Darell 2.11.91

Lane 4 St Richard's School St Richard's 2.07.71

Lane 5 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.39.13

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.14.47

Lane 1 The Russell School The Russell 2.15.59

Lane 2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 2.01.31

Lane 3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.10.72

Lane 4 Lowther Primary School Lowther 2.08.44

Lane 5 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 2.15.46

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 2.03.13

Lane 1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.56.26

Lane 2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.56.16

Lane 3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.49.69

Lane 4 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.53.75

Lane 5 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.56.25

Lane 6 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq 3rd TO

 LANE

1 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.49.69 3

2 The Queen's School The Queen's 1.53.75 4

3 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 1.56.16 2

4 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 1.56.25 5

5 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1.56.26 1

6 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 2.01.31 6

7 Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity 2.03.13

8 St Richard's School St Richard's 2.07.71

9 Lowther Primary School Lowther 2.08.44

10 St Osmund's Catholic Primary SchoolSt Osmunds 2.10.72

11 Darell Primary School Darell 2.11.91

12 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.14.47

13 Orleans Primary School Orleans Primary 2.15.25

14 St Stephens Primary St Stephen's 2.15.46

15 The Russell School The Russell 2.15.59

16 Nelson Primary School Nelson 2.19.66

17 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands 2.39.13

18 St Edmunds Catholic Primary St Edmunds Disq 3rd TO

LANE LANE

1 Barnes Primary School Barnes 1

2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimarySt Mary Magdalen's 2

3 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 3

4 The Queen's School The Queen's 4

5 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside 5

6 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary SchoolSacred Heart 6

Reserve Holy Trinity CE Primary School Holy Trinity
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Event 20 Squadron Relay Final

Name School Time Position

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalens 3.06.40 5

Lane 2 St Elizabeths 3.04.62 4

Lane 3 The Queens 2.49.50 2

Lane 4 Barnes 2.48.97 1

Lane 5 St Edmunds 3.01.53 3

Lane 6 Sacred Heart 3.14.19 6
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